
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 1 OF 19SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex



 5
11

0 

 4416 

 R2210  R
22

10
 

 2
21

0 

 R1500 

 1900 

 R1500 

 R1875 

 1900 

 R1500 

 R
22

20
  R2220 

 1900 

 1900 

 7777 

 8
45

3 

 1900  1900 

safety area

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 2 OF 19SCALE: 1:55

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex



 7777 

 1743  797  2700  797 
 2

59
5 

 797  1700  1000  797 

 8
45

3 

 2
23

1 
 3

97
6 

 6
90

 
 6

90
 

 2
24

6 

foundation

Post
4-2

Post
4-1

Post
4-3

Post
3-3

Post
3-2

Post
3-1

Post
2-2

Post
2-3

Post
2-1

Post
0-0

Post
1-3

Post
1-1

Post
1-2

tower 4

tower 1tower 2

tower 3

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 3 OF 19SCALE: 1:55

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex



 5
63

 

 325  447 

 798 

 456 

 2
91

 

 300 

 7
98

 
 7

98
 

 1
00

0 
 103 

 7
98

 
 1

00
0 

 7
98

 

 330 
 1696 

 674 

 8
45

3 

 7777 
 2

23
1 

 4
05

 

 6
90

 
 2

59
5 

 6
90

 

 500 

foundation

NET1
Post2

CP2 CP1

CP2

CR

NET1
Post2

NET2
Post2

NET2
Post2

NET2
Post2

NET2
Post2

CW

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 4 OF 19SCALE: 1:100

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex



 1
28

0  2
05

9 

 5
11

0 

 4416 

GG

 3
82

0 

 2
57

0 

 1
26

0  2
57

0 
 5

0 
SECTION G-G

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Climbing complex

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 5 OF 19

A4
WEIGHT: 

M. Kalamees 10/07/2023

OCT104



1

2

3

4

5

6

7

13

8

9

9

10

11

11

12

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Climbing complex

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:60 SHEET 6 OF 19

A4
WEIGHT: 

M. Kalamees 10/07/2023

OCT104



ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY.
1 tower 1 1
2 tower 2 1
3 tower 3 1
4 tower 4 1
5 post L3600 1
6 beam for climbing rope 1
7 beam with climbing wall conection 1
8 climbing net 1 1
9 climbing net 2 2

10 climbing post type 1 1
11 climbing post type 2 2
12 climbing wall 2540x1000 with knots 1
13 climbing rope with knots 1

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

Tiptiptap OÜ
Veetorni 9,

Jüri alevik, Rae vald,
75301 Harjumaa

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 7 OF 19SCALE: 1:60

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex



 6
5.

00
 

 0 
 125 

 1225 
 1525 
 1625 

 0 

 2529 

 3025 
 3130 
 3146 

 0 

 1974 
 2103 

 2559 

 3412 

 2848 

B

C

post 1-1post 1-2

post 1-3big glass

small glass
(2x)

handle
(3x)

climbing
wall

platform

DETAIL B
SCALE 1 : 6

bolt M8x25 DIN603

Oct glass bushing

glass

pin torx nut
M8x16 DIN7380

bolt M10x25 DIN7380

M10x85 DIN7380
M8 washer DIN125

M8 domed cap nut DIN986

Oct glass bushing

pin torx bolt
M8x25 DIN7380

metal corner

NB! Drill a hole d12,5

REMARK:
- First connect the glass/plastic panel to the beam(s)
- Then attach a metal support corner to the posts,
then drill a hole and fix as shown in the view "DETAIL C"

NB! Install a gasget

pin torx bolt
M6x30 DIN7380

DETAIL C
SCALE 1 : 6

pin torx
nut M10x20

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Climbing complex, Tower 1

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Product code:

DRAWN

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 8 OF 19

A4
WEIGHT: 

M. Kalamees 10/07/2023

OCT104



D

post 2-2
post 2-3

post 2-1

small glass

handle
(2x)

platform

DETAIL D
SCALE 1 : 6

bolt M10x95 DIN7380
pin torx nut M8x16
DIN7380

pin torx nut M10x20
DIN7380 bolt M8x55 DIN603

bolt M10x25 DIN7380

 8
7.

00
 

 0 

 1195 
 1385 
 1392 

 1949 

 1667 
 1848 

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 9 OF 19SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex, Tower 2



 0 

 1195 

 1385 
 1392 

 1848 

 1667 

 1949 

post 3-1

post 3-3

post 3-2

handle
(2x)

small glass

platform
C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 10 OF 19SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex, Tower 3



 0 
 25.0 

 125.0 

 685.0 
 785.0 

 1010.0 
 0 

 25 
 125 
 425 
 525 

 750 

 0 

 1175 

 1929 

E

F

rubber panel
L=1010

rubber panel
L=750

post 4-1 post 4-2
post 4-3

platform

DETAIL E
SCALE 1 : 6

M10x35 DIN444

washer R20
(between rubber and bolt)

M8 washer DIN9021

bolt M8x25 DIN7380

rubber

washer M10 DIN125
pin torx nut M8x16

DIN7380
DETAIL F

SCALE 1 : 6

bolt M8x25 DIN603
pin torx nut M8x16 DIN7380

rubber

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 11 OF 19SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex, Tower 4



1

3

2

4

6

5

3

 300 

 5
0 

 3
00

 

 6
00

 

ground

concrete

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER QTY.
1 metal ground fixing L750 1
2 lower plastic cap 1
3 wood screw 6x40 4
4 bolt M10x85 DIN7380 2
5 upper plastic cap 1
6 pin torx nut M10x20 2

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 12 OF 19SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

APPV'D

DRAWN

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

REVISION

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex



screw DIN7504K
d.5,5x50

NB! Ground mounting plates must be attached to the tower after all metal
beams have been attached to the tower!!

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 13 OF 19SCALE: 1:50

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex



bolt M8x70 DIN603
big grib

small grip

small grip

washer M10 DIN125

pin torx nut M8x16 DIN7380

rubber wall

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 14 OF 19SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex



H

DETAIL H
SCALE 1 : 8

pin torx nut
M8x16 DIN7380

small grip
small grip

big grip

big grip
small grip

small grip

bolt M8x100 DIN603

bolt M8x16 DIN7380

washer M10 DIN125
pin torx nut M8x16 DIN7380

washer M8 DIN125
metal lath

metal lath

climbing rubber wall with knots

fasten the chains

C

2 31 4

B

A

D

E

F

OCT104

10/07/2023M. Kalamees

WEIGHT: 

A4
SHEET 15 OF 19SCALE: 1:10

DESCRIPTION:

DATESIGNATURENAME

DRAWN

Product code:UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Climbing complex



 1000 
 1700 tower 1

tower 2

I

J

K

L
M

post 1-1

post 1-3

post 0-0

post 2-1

climbing post
type 1

DETAIL I
SCALE 1 : 12

11 22

DETAIL J
SCALE 1 : 12

6
24

3

3 5
DETAIL K

SCALE 1 : 12

2 12 1

DETAIL L
SCALE 1 : 12

2

11

2
DETAIL M

SCALE 1 : 12

22

11

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt M10x85 DIN7380 
2 pin torx nut M10x20
3 washer M10 DIN125
4 pin torx bolt M10x16 DIN7380
5 pin torx nut M8x16 DIN7380
6 bolt M10x95 DIN 603

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Climbing complex

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 16 OF 19

A4
WEIGHT: 

M. Kalamees 10/07/2023

OCT104



 1000 

 2595 

tower 2 tower 3climbing net 2

N

O
P

R

NET2 P1

NET2 P2NET2 P2

post 2-3

post 3-2
post 3-1

climbing post
type 2

climbing post
type 2

DETAIL N
SCALE 1 : 12

11

22

DETAIL O
SCALE 1 : 10

4

3

DETAIL P
SCALE 1 : 12

5
1

DETAIL R
SCALE 1 : 12

1

1

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 pin torx nut M10x20
2 bolt M10x85 DIN7380 
3 bolt M10x80 DIN7380 
4 support washer
5 bolt M10x95 DIN 603

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Climbing complex

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

Product code:

DRAWN

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 17 OF 19

A4
WEIGHT: 

M. Kalamees 10/07/2023

OCT104



 2700 
 650  800 

tower 4tower 3
climbing net 1

S

T

U

NET1 P1

NET1 P2
NET1 P3

NET1 P4

post 3-3

post 4-2

DETAIL S
SCALE 1 : 12

11

22
DETAIL T

SCALE 1 : 8

3

DETAIL U
SCALE 1 : 12

11

22

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt M10x85 DIN7380 
2 pin torx nut M10x20
3 bolt M10x80 DIN7380 

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Climbing complex

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 18 OF 19

A4
WEIGHT: 

M. Kalamees 10/07/2023

OCT104



 1000 

 2595 tower 1

tower 4 climbing net 2

V

WNET2 P1

NET2 P2NET2 P2

post 4-3

post 1-2

DETAIL V
SCALE 1 : 12

1 2

DETAIL W
SCALE 1 : 12

3

4

ITEM NO. PART NUMBER
1 pin torx nut M10x20
2 bolt M10x95 DIN 603
3 bolt M10x80 DIN7380 
4 support washer

B

C

D

1 2

A

321 4

B

A

5 6

C

Climbing complex

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM  

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DRAWN

APPV'D

NAME SIGNATURE DATE

DESCRIPTION:

SCALE: 1:50 SHEET 19 OF 19

A4
WEIGHT: 

M. Kalamees 10/07/2023

OCT104


	Sheet1
	Drawing View4

	Sheet2
	Drawing View5

	Sheet3
	Drawing View6

	Sheet4
	Drawing View53

	Sheet6
	Drawing View79
	Drawing View80
	Drawing View81
	Section View G-G
	Drawing View83

	Sheet7
	Drawing View17

	Sheet8
	Sheet10
	Drawing View56
	Drawing View57
	Detail View B (1 : 6)
	Detail View C (1 : 6)

	Sheet11
	Drawing View63
	Detail View D (1 : 6)
	Drawing View65

	Sheet12
	Drawing View68
	Drawing View70

	Sheet13
	Drawing View74
	Drawing View75
	Detail View E (1 : 6)
	Detail View F (1 : 6)

	Sheet5
	Drawing View8
	Drawing View9

	Sheet16
	Drawing View104

	Sheet14
	Drawing View85

	Sheet15
	Drawing View86
	Detail View H (1 : 8)

	Sheet9(2)
	Drawing View23
	Drawing View35
	Detail View I (1 : 12)
	Detail View J (1 : 12)
	Detail View K (1 : 12)
	Detail View L (1 : 12)
	Detail View M (1 : 12)

	Sheet9
	Drawing View36
	Drawing View37
	Detail View N (1 : 12)
	Detail View O (1 : 10)
	Detail View P (1 : 12)
	Detail View R (1 : 12)

	Sheet10(2)
	Drawing View38
	Drawing View39
	Detail View S (1 : 12)
	Detail View T (1 : 8)
	Detail View U (1 : 12)

	Sheet12(2)
	Drawing View41
	Drawing View42
	Detail View V (1 : 12)
	Detail View W (1 : 12)


